
OJ/S S76
18/04/2023
228454-2023-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:228454-2023:TEXT:EN:HTML

Ireland-Carlow: Agricultural machinery
2023/S 076-228454

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Teagasc
National registration number: N/A
Postal address: Headquarters
Town: Carlow
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Postal code: Oak Park
Country: Ireland
Contact person: Enda Fitzpatrick
E-mail: Enda.Fitzpatrick@teagasc.ie 
Telephone:  +353 761111318
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.teagasc.ie
Address of the buyer profile: https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/1215

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Agricultural Advice Research and Training Services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Dynamic Purchasing System for the Supply of Agricultural Related Machinery

II.1.2) Main CPV code
16000000 Agricultural machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Teagasc has a continuous requirement for the lease hire and purchase of Agricultural Related Machinery and 
invites applications to participate in the pre-qualification process to appoint suitably qualified companies to a 

18/04/2023 S76
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:Enda.Fitzpatrick@teagasc.ie
www.teagasc.ie
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/1215


OJ/S S76
18/04/2023
228454-2023-EN

2 / 3

qualification system for the lease hire and purchase of such machinery at various Teagasc sites throughout the 
country
See attached documentation for additional information

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 38 000.00 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Dynamic Purchasing System for the Supply of Agricultural Related Machinery
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
16000000 Agricultural machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Teagasc has a continuous requirement for the lease hire and purchase of Agricultural Related Machinery and 
invites applications to participate in the pre-qualification process to appoint suitably qualified companies to a 
qualification system for the lease hire and purchase of such machinery at various Teagasc sites throughout the 
country
See attached documentation for additional information

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: As Identified in Mini Competition / Weighting: 70
Price - Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
A dynamic purchasing system was set up

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 246-712751

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

18/04/2023 S76
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:712751-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S76
18/04/2023
228454-2023-EN

3 / 3

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 27

Title:
Mounted Fertiliser Spreader to Kildalton College

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
17/02/2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Eardly Agricultural Services Ltd
Town: Kilkenny
NUTS code: IE Éire / Ireland
Country: Ireland
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 38 000.00 EUR

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: High Court
Town: Dublin 7
Country: Ireland

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
13/04/2023

18/04/2023 S76
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3


		2023-04-18T06:14:06+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED d3b6cf5a4f40758497c12e8bb22bab979a2d8d8b




